

## **Sunrock achieves B Corporation certification**

**Zug, Switzerland, 24 June 2024** – COFRA Holding is pleased to announce that Sunrock has achieved B Corp certification – a globally recognised measure of overall social, environmental and economic impact.

The certification is a milestone in Sunrock's journey to become better at how they care for people and planet, whilst helping their business partners transition towards a cleaner energy future. It confirms Sunrock's long-term commitment to greater sustainability, since B Corps must be recertified every three years to maintain their standing.

**Boudewijn Beerkens, COFRA Holding CEO, commented:** "Congratulations to Sunrock on becoming the first of COFRA's businesses to achieve B Corp certification. Our mission at COFRA is to be a force for good, through business, in what we do and how we do it and – while we constantly strive to improve our impact – this recognition of Sunrock's efforts is a pleasing sign of progress."

-Ends-

## Media contact:

Kieran Toohey COFRA Holding +31 612 976 813 press@cofraholding.com

## **About COFRA Holding**

COFRA Holding AG is a privately held group of companies active in various business sectors, including asset management (Anthos Fund & Asset Management), private equity (Bregal), apparel retail (C&A), real estate investments (Redevco), renewable energy (Sunrock) and sustainable food (Dalsem, Ontario Plants Propagation). Headquartered in Zug, Switzerland, the group employs more than 60,000 people across its business operations in Europe, the Americas and Asia. Each business operates in a spirit of engaged entrepreneurship while striving to be a "force for good" in the world – a guiding principle that has characterised the Brenninkmeijer family owners' activities for six generations, since the founding of C&A in 1841. For more information, see <a href="https://www.cofraholding.com">www.cofraholding.com</a>.





## **About Sunrock**

Sunrock is the leading European developer of large-scale solar roof and integrated clean energy solutions, dedicated to crafting bespoke energy strategies for logistical real estate owners, tenants, and commercial and industrial (C&I) clients. Our Next Energy Solutions cover everything from solar systems and Battery energy storage systems (BESS) to asset management and clear, actionable dashboards. We manage all aspects of solar projects, including feasibility studies, subsidy applications, financing, insurance, and the operation and management of solar parks, ensuring optimal usage of the clean energy generated.

Founded in the Netherlands in 2012 as a start-up focused on solar energy for logistics real estate, Sunrock has grown to over 160 employees operating in the Netherlands, Belgium, Germany, and France. COFRA Holding acquired Sunrock in 2020 as part of its commitment to positively impact, through business, key transitions which are crucial for a more liveable planet and equitable society. In 2024, Sunrock became BCorp certified, highlighting our commitment to Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) criteria. At Sunrock, we are on a clear mission: powering forward with our clients towards a clean energy future. For more information, see here: https://sunrock.com/

